Mass
Cultural
V Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 26 2023

Senator James B. Eldridge

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name

Marlborough Downtown Village Cultural
District

2 Maynard Cultural District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

3  The Collings Foundation, Inc.

4 The Southborough Historical Society, Inc.

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name

5 Acme Theater Productions, Inc.
6 Arts Are Essential, Inc.
7 Discovery Museum, Inc.

8 Musicians of the Old Post Road, Inc.

City

Marlborough

Maynard

City

Hudson

Southborough

City

Maynard
Acton
Acton

Wayland

Cultural District Investment
Grants Total

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Grant
Amount

$15,000
$15,000

$30,000

Grant
Amount

$200,000
$200,000
$400,000

Grant
Amount

$6,000
$6,000
$29,700
$6,000
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Mass
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Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 26 2023

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name City
9 Alicia Bourgault Maynard
10 Allison Boyle Stow
11 Andrew J. Moerlein Maynard
12  Anthony Brodeur Marlborough
13 Asako Takeuchi Arceci Acton
14 Bonnie Cochran Marlborough
15 Camilla Bastos Acton
16 Christina Ziada Marlborough
17 David Berti Marlborough
18 Donald Baillargeon Marlborough
19 Elise Hanna Maynard
20 Elizabeth Bejar-Benz Acton
21  Erik Kraft Littleton
22 Eugenio Fernandez Ventosa Acton
23 Frances Weber Acton
24  Guhapriya Ranganathan Wayland
25 Heide Solbrig Harvard

Cultural Investment Program

Total $47,700

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46

47

Hugo Solano

Jake Egan OHara
Jamie Andrade
John Morrison
John Walters

Julia Fiske

Kanika Pandey
Kathy Sferra

Leslie Jacobson Kaye
Lionel Blaise Jr

Lisa Breger

Lyria Garcia
Maribelle Flint
Marissa Del Carmen
Mark Fleckenstein
Maya Apfelbaum
Mei-Ling Ellerman
Michael Mosca
NICOLA PAYNE
Nicole Zizzi

Octavio Jan

Priscilla Alpaugh Cotter

Marlborough
Harvard
Marlborough
Maynard
Marlborough
Maynard
Sudbury
Stow
Wayland
Hudson
Wayland
Marlborough
Harvard
Wayland
Maynard
Littleton
Wayland
Marlborough
Sudbury
Marlborough
Wayland

Maynard

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

63 Acme Theater Productions, Inc.

64 Acton Community Center, Inc.

Priya Bangal

Queen Allotey-Pappoe
Raouf Zaki

Richard Girardi
Robbi D'Allessandro
Samantha Boutin
SARAH WALKER
Scynthia Charles
Shir Livne

Sophia Li

Stephen Beccia
Sudha Kumar
Terrence Theus
Timothy Flores

Yin Peet

Recipient Name

Littleton
Littleton
Maynard
Marlborough
Hudson
Marlborough
Maynard
Acton

Stow

Acton
Hudson
Acton

Acton

Acton

Acton

City

Maynard

Acton

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Individuals Total

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$270,000

Grant
Amount

$6,330
$7,010
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65 Arts Wayland Foundation, Inc.
66 Assabet Valley Mastersingers, Inc.
67 Belmont World Film, Inc.
68 Discovery Museum, Inc.
69 Harvard's Cultural Collaborative, Inc.
70 Lorelei Ensemble, Inc.
71 Marlborough Historical Society, Inc.
72 Maynard Cultural District
73  Musicians of the Old Post Road, Inc.
74  Symphony Pro Musica Society, Inc.
75 The Cannon Theatre
76  The Harvard Town Band, Inc.
77  The Pursuit of History, Inc.
78 The Southborough Historical Society, Inc.
79 The Sudbury Art Association, Inc.
80 Vokes Players, Inc.

Festivals & Projects

81

Recipient Name

Acton Recreation Department

Wayland
Marlborough
Sudbury
Acton
Harvard
Sudbury
Marlborough
Maynard
Wayland
Hudson
Harvard
Boxborough
Marlborough
Southborough
Sudbury

Wayland

City

Acton

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

$6,850
$13,820
$6,100
$75,000
$5,400
$23,100
$9,570
$6,000
$13,810
$9,050
$9,490
$6,850
$7,250
$6,750
$6,750

$11,060

$230,190

Grant
Amount

$2,500
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82 Arts Wayland Foundation, Inc. Wayland
83 Assabet Valley Mastersingers, Inc. Marlborough
84 Belmont World Film, Inc. Sudbury
85 Chinese-American Association of sudbury
Sudbury, Inc.

86 Clear Path for Veterans New England, Inc. Ayer

87 Eudaimonia, A Purposeful Period Band Maynard

88 Harvard's Cultural Collaborative, Inc. Harvard
89 Maynard Cultural District Maynard
90 Open Door Theatre of Acton, Inc. Acton

Samantha Hammel Academy of

o1 Performing Arts, LLC STl

92 Studio InSitu Architects Inc Maynard

93 The Collings Foundation, Inc. Hudson

94 The Maynard Business Alliance, Inc. Maynard

95 The Pursuit of History, Inc. Marlborough
96 Think Outside the Vox Inc. Littleton

97 Virginia Thurston Healing Garden, Inc. Harvard

98 Wayland Human Rights, Diversity, Equity Wayland

and Inclusion Committee

Local Cultural Council Allocation

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

Festivals & Projects Total $45,000
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99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

Recipient Name

Acton-Boxborough Cultural Council
Ayer Cultural Council

Harvard Cultural Council

Hudson Cultural Council

Littleton Cultural Council
Marlborough Cultural Council
Maynard Cultural Council
Southborough Cultural Arts Council
Stow Cultural Council

Sudbury Cultural Council

Wayland Cultural Council

STARS Residencies

110

111 General John Nixon Elementary School

Recipient Name

Francis J. Kane Elementary School

Traditional Arts Apprenticeship

City

Acton

Ayer

Harvard
Hudson
Littleton
Marlborough
Maynard
Southborough
Stow

Sudbury

Wayland

City

Marlborough
Sudbury

Local Cultural Council Allocation
Total

STARS Residencies Total

Grant
Amount

$16,200
$7,100
$6,100
$12,900
$6,800
$23,100
$8,300
$6,300
$6,100
$8,100
$6,700

$107,700

Grant
Amount

$6,100
$6,100

$12,200
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Recipient Name City
112 Sunanda Sahay Acton

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name City
113 Arts Are Essential, Inc. Acton
114 Discovery Museum, Inc. Acton
115 Open Door Theatre of Acton, Inc. Acton

Traditional Arts Apprenticeship
Total

Universal Participation
Innovation Fund Total

Senator James B. Eldridge Total

Grand Total

Grant
Amount

$10,000

$10,000

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$15,000

$1,167,790

$1,167,790
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