

As of May 26 2023

Senator James B. Eldridge

Cultural District Investment Grants

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Marlborough Downtown Village Cultural District	Marlborough		\$15,000
2	Maynard Cultural District	Maynard		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$30,000

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
3	The Collings Foundation, Inc.	Hudson		\$200,000
4	The Southborough Historical Society, Inc.	Southborough		\$200,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$400,000

Cultural Investment Program

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
5	Acme Theater Productions, Inc.	Maynard	\$6,000
6	Arts Are Essential, Inc.	Acton	\$6,000
7	Discovery Museum, Inc.	Acton	\$29,700
8	Musicians of the Old Post Road, Inc.	Wayland	\$6,000



As of May 26 2023

			Cultural Investment Program	
			Total	00
Cult	ural Sector Recovery for Individuals			
	Recipient Name	City	Gra Amou	
9	Alicia Bourgault	Maynard	\$5,0	00
10	Allison Boyle	Stow	\$5,0	00
11	Andrew J. Moerlein	Maynard	\$5,0	00
12	Anthony Brodeur	Marlborough	\$5,0	00
13	Asako Takeuchi Arceci	Acton	\$5,0	00
14	Bonnie Cochran	Marlborough	\$5,0	00
15	Camilla Bastos	Acton	\$5,0	00
16	Christina Ziada	Marlborough	\$5,0	00
17	David Berti	Marlborough	\$5,0	00
18	Donald Baillargeon	Marlborough	\$5,0	00
19	Elise Hanna	Maynard	\$5,0	00
20	Elizabeth Bejar-Benz	Acton	\$5,0	00
21	Erik Kraft	Littleton	\$5,0	00
22	Eugenio Fernandez Ventosa	Acton	\$5,0	00
23	Frances Weber	Acton	\$5,0	00
24	Guhapriya Ranganathan	Wayland	\$5,0	00
25	Heide Solbrig	Harvard	\$5,0	00



As of May 26 2023

26	Hugo Solano	Marlborough	\$5,000
27	Jake Egan OHara	Harvard	\$5,000
28	Jamie Andrade	Marlborough	\$5,000
29	John Morrison	Maynard	\$5,000
30	John Walters	Marlborough	\$5,000
31	Julia Fiske	Maynard	\$5,000
32	Kanika Pandey	Sudbury	\$5,000
33	Kathy Sferra	Stow	\$5,000
34	Leslie Jacobson Kaye	Wayland	\$5,000
35	Lionel Blaise Jr	Hudson	\$5,000
36	Lisa Breger	Wayland	\$5,000
37	Lyria Garcia	Marlborough	\$5,000
38	Maribelle Flint	Harvard	\$5,000
39	Marissa Del Carmen	Wayland	\$5,000
40	Mark Fleckenstein	Maynard	\$5,000
41	Maya Apfelbaum	Littleton	\$5,000
42	Mei-Ling Ellerman	Wayland	\$5,000
43	Michael Mosca	Marlborough	\$5,000
44	NICOLA PAYNE	Sudbury	\$5,000
45	Nicole Zizzi	Marlborough	\$5,000
46	Octavio Jan	Wayland	\$5,000
47	Priscilla Alpaugh Cotter	Maynard	\$5,000



As of May 26 2023

			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$270,000
62	Yin Peet	Acton		\$5,000
61	Timothy Flores	Acton		\$5,000
60	Terrence Theus	Acton		\$5,000
59	Sudha Kumar	Acton		\$5,000
58	Stephen Beccia	Hudson		\$5,000
57	Sophia Li	Acton		\$5,000
56	Shir Livne	Stow		\$5,000
55	Scynthia Charles	Acton		\$5,000
54	SARAH WALKER	Maynard		\$5,000
53	Samantha Boutin	Marlborough		\$5,000
52	Robbi D'Allessandro	Hudson		\$5,000
51	Richard Girardi	Marlborough		\$5,000
50	Raouf Zaki	Maynard		\$5,000
49	Queen Allotey-Pappoe	Littleton		\$5,000
48	Priya Bangal	Littleton		\$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
63	Acme Theater Productions, Inc.	Maynard	\$6,330
64	Acton Community Center, Inc.	Acton	\$7,010



As of May 26 2023

65	Arts Wayland Foundation, Inc.	Wayland		\$6,850
66	Assabet Valley Mastersingers, Inc.	Marlborough		\$13,820
67	Belmont World Film, Inc.	Sudbury		\$6,100
68	Discovery Museum, Inc.	Acton		\$75,000
69	Harvard's Cultural Collaborative, Inc.	Harvard		\$5,400
70	Lorelei Ensemble, Inc.	Sudbury		\$23,100
71	Marlborough Historical Society, Inc.	Marlborough		\$9,570
72	Maynard Cultural District	Maynard		\$6,000
73	Musicians of the Old Post Road, Inc.	Wayland		\$13,810
74	Symphony Pro Musica Society, Inc.	Hudson		\$9,050
75	The Cannon Theatre	Harvard		\$9,490
76	The Harvard Town Band, Inc.	Boxborough		\$6,850
77	The Pursuit of History, Inc.	Marlborough		\$7,250
78	The Southborough Historical Society, Inc.	Southborough		\$6,750
79	The Sudbury Art Association, Inc.	Sudbury		\$6,750
80	Vokes Players, Inc.	Wayland		\$11,060
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$230,190

Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
81	Acton Recreation Department	Acton	\$2,500



As of May 26 2023

82	Arts Wayland Foundation, Inc.	Wayland		\$2,500
83	Assabet Valley Mastersingers, Inc.	Marlborough		\$2,500
84	Belmont World Film, Inc.	Sudbury		\$2,500
85	Chinese-American Association of Sudbury, Inc.	Sudbury		\$2,500
86	Clear Path for Veterans New England, Inc.	Ayer		\$2,500
87	Eudaimonia, A Purposeful Period Band	Maynard		\$2,500
88	Harvard's Cultural Collaborative, Inc.	Harvard		\$2,500
89	Maynard Cultural District	Maynard		\$2,500
90	Open Door Theatre of Acton, Inc.	Acton		\$2,500
91	Samantha Hammel Academy of Performing Arts, LLC	Sudbury		\$2,500
92	Studio InSitu Architects Inc	Maynard		\$2,500
93	The Collings Foundation, Inc.	Hudson		\$2,500
94	The Maynard Business Alliance, Inc.	Maynard		\$2,500
95	The Pursuit of History, Inc.	Marlborough		\$2,500
96	Think Outside the Vox Inc.	Littleton		\$2,500
97	Virginia Thurston Healing Garden, Inc.	Harvard		\$2,500
98	Wayland Human Rights, Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee	Wayland		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$45,000

Local Cultural Council Allocation



As of May 26 2023

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
99 Acton-Boxborough Cultural Council	Acton	\$16,200
100 Ayer Cultural Council	Ayer	\$7,100
101 Harvard Cultural Council	Harvard	\$6,100
102 Hudson Cultural Council	Hudson	\$12,900
103 Littleton Cultural Council	Littleton	\$6,800
104 Marlborough Cultural Council	Marlborough	\$23,100
105 Maynard Cultural Council	Maynard	\$8,300
106 Southborough Cultural Arts Council	Southborough	\$6,300
107 Stow Cultural Council	Stow	\$6,100
108 Sudbury Cultural Council	Sudbury	\$8,100
109 Wayland Cultural Council	Wayland	\$6,700
	Local Cultural Counci	l Allocation \$107,700 Total

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
110 Francis J. Kane Elementary School	Marlborough		\$6,100
111 General John Nixon Elementary School	Sudbury		\$6,100
		STARS Residencies Total	\$12,200

Traditional Arts Apprenticeship



As of May 26 2023

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
112	Sunanda Sahay	Acton		\$10,000
			Traditional Arts Apprenticeship Total	\$10,000
Universal Participation Innovation Fund				
	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
113	Arts Are Essential, Inc.	Acton		\$5,000
114	Discovery Museum, Inc.	Acton		\$5,000
115	Open Door Theatre of Acton, Inc.	Acton		\$5,000
			Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$15,000
			Senator James B. Eldridge Total	\$1,167,790
			Grand Total	\$1,167,790